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10/07/2025    Week 2 of 23jueves   07:00 pm Lanes 1 - 18

Torneo MASTER´s Jul-Dic/2025 : " Victor De La Garza S. Sr "

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Points Points Team Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP HDCP
1 8 Automtz Full Gallop 8 0 827 5199 170 6178
2 16 Pino 5 8 0 975 5868 58 6163
3 17 D L G Bowling Team 7 1 1013 6131 35 6480
4 1 Hardys LNK 7 1 973 5530 61 5898
5 4 Chacua Bowling T 6 2 977 5500 56 5970
6 11 GM Elite 6 2 885 5196 131 5787
7 14 La Jaula de las Locas 5 3 800 4918 188 6042
8 12 Capillas del Carmen 4 4 835 5105 164 5803
9 5 Saenz & Saenz 4 4 845 4788 157 5494

10 9 Salsa Don Frank 3 5 875 5167 138 6042
11 6 Spare + Chuza 3 5 903 4820 115 5376
12 10 RAMCO Team 2 6 813 4901 180 5743
13 2 The Strike Society 2 6 936 5231 95 5722
14 15 Can y su Pandilla 2 6 841 4852 164 5715
15 3 Soluciones Fiscales 2 6 922 4926 100 5456
16 13 Pin Packers 1 7 805 4875 184 5987
17 18 KADISA Group 1 7 932 5339 92 5813
18 7 D'Morados 1 7 838 4815 162 5625

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Soluciones Fiscales 829 915 984 2728 2 <---> Spare + Chuza 844 934 910 2688 2
3-4 Saenz & Saenz 854 882 1011 2747 1 <---> Hardys LNK 929 917 930 2776 3
5-6 The Strike Society 998 1016 880 2894 2 <---> Chacua Bowling T 925 997 1063 2985 2
7-8 GM Elite 982 929 921 2832 3 <---> RAMCO Team 951 975 861 2787 1

9-10 D'Morados 995 980 875 2850 1 <---> Capillas del Carmen 1001 965 976 2942 3
11-12 Salsa Don Frank 1064 939 994 2997 0 <---> Automtz Full Gallop 1075 949 1099 3123 4
13-14 KADISA Group 906 927 1012 2845 0 <---> Pino 5 1030 976 1067 3073 4
15-16 Pin Packers 1053 1056 950 3059 0 <---> D L G Bowling Team 1090 1142 1137 3369 4
17-18 La Jaula de las Loca 919 1071 1031 3021 2 <---> Can y su Pandilla 1009 1010 1009 3028 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk03  17/07   5-  4   2-  6   3-  1   9- 12  11-  8   7- 10  15- 17 18- 14 16- 13
Wk04  24/07   7-  9  13- 15 18- 11 16- 14   3-  2  17-  5   1-  4   8- 10  12-  6

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3161 D L G Bowling Team 1060 Pino 5 3123 Automtz Full Gallop 1081 Hardys LNK
2750 Chacua Bowling T 942 KADISA Group 3059 Pin Packers 1072 RAMCO Team
2658 GM Elite 936 The Strike Society 3045 Salsa Don Frank 1071 La Jaula de las L
2562 Capillas del Carmen 893 Saenz & Saenz 3028 Can y su Pandilla 995 D'Morados
2463 Soluciones Fiscales 839 Spare + Chuza

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 690 Roberto Perez 288 Victor G De La Garza V 702 Luis M Terrazas A 275 Jose Juan Ruiz

690 Sebastian Muñoz 258 Alan Arratia L 698 Oscar F Vazquez Jr 273 Alejandro Gzz Tanaka
655 Ramiro Ordoñez Q 258 Diego Quintanilla 696 Roman Juarez 263 Americo Melendez G
637 Jezreel I Ruiz C 257 Eduardo Flores G 689 Jose Carlos Ortiz 254 Sergio E Ramirez C
627 Daniel Bautista 247 Alejandro De La Garza 684 Juan Jr Gonzalez 253 Jorge Cuellar G
616 Patricio Garza 229 Dario Gonzalez 682 Raul Hernandez H 253 Andres Yañez

Women 588 Karla Sandoval 244 Jessica Sandoval 645 Meme Gracia 231 Rosy Urrea
544 Maryan Chapa 192 Andrea Perez 607 Marla Ramon 174 Brenda Giacoman
128 Majo Salazar 127 Laura Muñozcano G 607 Miriam Romero

Individual High Averages
Men 228.83 Sebastian Muñoz 218.33 Ramiro Ordoñez Q 214.00 Roberto Perez
Women 193.33 Karla Sandoval 181.33 Maryan Chapa 181.25 Jessica Sandoval

     Resultados en:          https://oscarvazquez.info/
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

1 17 Sebastian Muñoz bk19214 1373 6
2 4 Ramiro Ordoñez Q bk19611 1310 6
3 1 Roberto Perez bk203 5 1070 5
4 11 Jezreel I Ruiz C bk202 6 1062 5
5 17 Alan Arratia L bk19016 636 3
6 16 Eduardo Flores G bk210 0 1039 5
7 17 Victor G De La Garz bk208 1 825 4
8 17 Diego Quintanilla bk209 0 1029 5
9 16 Jorge Cuellar G bk18619 616 3

10 16 Patricio Garza bk204 4 616 3
11 16 Daniel Bautista bk204 4 820 4
12 17 Manuel Ordaz bk218 0 409 2
13 17 Alejandro De La Gar bk205 4 406 2
14 18 Roman Juarez bk16833 597 3
15 2 Humberto Jr Vazqu bk216 0 594 3
16 12 Juan Jr Gonzalez bk17428 1188 6
17 1 Luis M Terrazas A bk17528 983 5
18 17 Alejandro J Garza G bk19214 589 3
19 12 Cristobal Govea bk18520 585 3
20 1 Nickolas Bernal bk200 8 970 5
21 8 Oscar F Vazquez Jr bk17329 966 5
22 16 Daniel Hernandez bk203 5 964 5
23 16 Armando Garza Gzz bk19115 574 3
24 2 Jose Carlos Ortiz bk16139 572 3
25 17 Salvador Jr Ruiz Z bk18123 381 2
26 9 Angel Caraveo bk18024 566 3
27 9 Jose Juan Ruiz bk16833 564 3
28 2 Alejandro Gzz Tana bk18817 563 3
29 5 Ivan Cantu bk18222 1124 6
30 2 Emer Manzo bk200 8 1120 6
31 7 Leon M Serna G bk17428 1119 6
32 4 Marcelo Balderas bk19214 746 4
33 16 Mario Jr Macias P bk18420 556 3
34 11 Luis Donaldo bk214 0 556 3
35 9 Raul Hernandez H bk17131 1106 6
36 14 Andres Yañez bk17428 1106 6
37 15 David Torres M bk17230 920 5
38 15 Gerardo Canino G bk18321 1101 6
39 5 Daniel Saenz bk18123 1092 6
40 4 Sergio Martinez bk19313 1092 6
41 12 Dario Gonzalez 181 23 727 4
42 8 Luis Zuñiga F bk17924 905 5
43 10 Sergio Chitoy L bk16635 543 3
44 3 Ignacio Diaz H bk17726 722 4
45 8 Carlos Vela M bk17428 534 3
46 18 Tato Barcenas 210 0 531 3
47 1 Carlos Bautista Jr bk200 8 883 5

48 8 Ricardo Gonzalez G bk16238 879 5
49 3 Alfredo Arratia R bk19214 1054 6
50 13 Miguel A Gonzalez bk16635 1051 6
51 6 Geronimo Gonzalez bk198 9 1046 6
52 7 Arnulfo Garza bk18520 1043 6
53 10 Egler Jr Reyes 210 0 346 2
54 2 Damian Tamez bk18024 865 5
55 18 J. Pablo Balderas bk18817 345 2
56 15 Fernando R Villarre bk17131 861 5
57 11 Hugo Arratia C bk18619 857 5
58 3 Enrique Navar bk19016 1028 6
59 16 Adrian Falcon bk18420 683 4
60 6 Javier Perez C bk15040 340 2
61 18 Francisco Vazquez 210 0 508 3
62 9 Irving Amezcua Mtz bk17825 338 2
63 13 Roberto Sr Armend bk16734 338 2
64 10 Sergio E Ramirez C bk15340 844 5
65 14 Victor Treviño bk15340 1012 6
66 4 Pedro Jr Ortiz G bk202 6 1010 6
67 5 Antonio Chapa 168 33 1010 6
68 10 Ruben Salazar C bk18619 1009 6
69 9 Alejandro Herrera bk17924 1005 6
70 3 David Cantu M bk18222 1000 6
71 18 Alex Cuevas bk19115 498 3
72 9 Salvador Sr Ruiz G bk17131 995 6
73 10 Esteban Hernandez bk16734 825 5
74 18 Ariel F Peña V bk19412 495 3
75 13 Eduardo Caballero bk16536 659 4
76 8 Americo Melendez bk16040 984 6
77 14 Neto Ramos bk15140 982 6
78 10 Ernesto Guerra bk17131 490 3
79 11 Anthony Arratia Jr bk16734 814 5
80 6 Daniel Peña G 161 39 968 6
81 17 Victor Sr De La Garz bk16139 483 3
82 15 Edgar Sr Castillo bk15840 482 3
83 7 Pedro Molano bk15340 642 4
84 7 Julio Ramirez Q bk16932 481 3
85 12 Arturo Montemayor bk15940 641 4
86 18 Iker Arredondo bk18222 480 3
87 1 Mario Rojas bk19512 318 2
88 6 Antonio Padilla G bk18321 952 6
89 2 Diego De La Cruz 158 40 634 4
90 12 Rodolfo Sr Govea M bk17726 475 3
91 6 Pedro Sr Ortiz L bk17825 944 6
92 12 Oscar Guzman 156 40 626 4
93 8 Paco Sr. Bovio bk15240 781 5
94 14 Gerardo Ramos bk15740 620 4

95 7 Denjiro Mata 153 40 613 4
96 9 Fabian Hernandez bk16337 305 2
97 13 Servando Maldonad bk16635 303 2
98 2 Alejandro Marquez bk17131 755 5
99 14 Jose Tamez bk15640 602 4

100 6 Ignacio Manzo L bk16734 300 2
101 1 Alfredo Bernal bk16833 450 3
102 14 Arturo Garcia Ch bk16139 596 4
103 13 Sigifredo Navarro bk16635 593 4
104 12 Hugo Martinez F bk16238 592 4
105 10 L Armando Lopez bk15640 584 4
106 3 Bernardo Perez bk19016 584 4
107 13 Rigoberto Fernande bk15040 576 4
108 9 Fabricio Martinez G bk17032 288 2
109 7 Miguel Arredondo bk16833 281 2
110 15 Antonio Decanini S bk16932 140 1
111 5 Napoleon Saenz bk15240 554 4
112 3 Jorge Pardo bk17825 276 2
113 15 Daniel Sr Torres A bk13340 680 5
114 12 Jorge Rodriguez R bk15240 271 2
115 6 Manuel Ibañez M bk16139 270 2
116 15 Roberto Vargas G 210 0 403 3
117 15 Rene Garza bk16040 265 2
118 3 Alonso Castillo M 210 0 262 2
119 10 Gerardo Lozano M 210 0 260 2
120 7 Fernando Mancha L bk15240 260 2
121 5 Jorge Luis Cruz G bk16833 506 4
122 5 Jesus Perez V bk16536 251 2
123 5 Carlos Cantu bk16436 251 2
124 7 Ricardo Saenz bk16040 376 3
125 6 Alberto Perez C bk17726 0 0
126 3 Javier Gutierrez E bk17230 0 0
127 13 Sergio C Zambrano 210 0 0 0
128 15 Jorge Abarca S bk16337 0 0
129 14 Juan Alanis P bk14840 0 0
130 14 Gustavo Cantu bk17329 0 0
131 4 Julio Garcia B bk19412 0 0
132 3 Manuel Heredia bk19313 0 0
133 5 Felix Rodriguez C 210 0 0 0
134 8 Carlos R Vazquez G 210 0 0 0
135 1 Gerardo Garcia bk203 5 0 0
136 5 Roy Villarreal bk16536 0 0
137 7 Jorge Solano bk17230 0 0
138 16 Yerik Rosales bk18222 0 0
139 2 Ricardo Cespi 210 0 0 0

" Women
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

1 18 Karla Sandoval bk19115 1160 6
2 4 Maryan Chapa bk17726 1088 6
3 18 Jessica Sandoval bk17726 725 4
4 13 Meme Gracia bk15640 525 3
5 1 Andrea Perez 171 31 856 5

6 11 Marla Ramon bk17032 511 3
7 13 Rosy Urrea bk15940 830 5
8 11 Brenda Giacoman 162 38 648 4
9 11 Miriam Romero bk16040 748 5

10 2 Majo Salazar 210 0 128 1

11 4 Laura Muñozcano bk16139 254 2
12 4 Tannya Lopez Ch. bk19512 0 0
13 10 Silvia Vega 210 0 0 0

     Base del HDCP es de 210 al 80 % y Dommy es 150 Sin HDCP !
     Para hacer HDCP Nuevo son 12 JJ a los Que arrastraron HDCP
     y Los que No Arrastaror HDCP o Jugadores Nuevos son 4 JJ !!

Para Tener Derecho a la Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 d
los Juegos Programados a Jugarse, serian 42 de 63 Juegos por Torneo !
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Team Rosters
1 - Hardys LNK   HDCP=61  Avg=973

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-

1 1 Nickolas Bernal bk200 8 970 5 194.00 214 612 222 636 200 -6.00
2 1 Luis M Terrazas A bk175 28 983 5 196.60 232 618 260 702 175 +21.60
3 1 Gerardo Garcia bk203 5 0 0 0 0 203
4 1 Mario Rojas bk195 12 318 2 159.00 163 318 175 342 195 -36.00
5 1 Carlos Bautista Jr bk200 8 883 5 176.60 192 515 200 539 200 -23.40
6 1 Alfredo Bernal bk168 33 450 3 150.00 155 295 188 361 168 -18.00
7 1 Roberto Perez bk203 5 1070 5 214.00 280 690 285 705 203 +11.00
8 1 Andrea Perez 171 31 856 5 171.20 192 507 192 507 169 +2.20

2 - The Strike Society   HDCP=95  Avg=936
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 2 Alejandro Marquez bk171 31 755 5 151.00 188 491 219 584 171 -20.00
2 2 Alejandro Gzz Tanaka bk188 17 563 3 187.67 256 563 273 614 188 -0.33
3 2 Jose Carlos Ortiz bk161 39 572 3 190.67 211 572 250 689 161 +29.67
4 2 Emer Manzo bk200 8 1120 6 186.67 227 574 235 598 200 -13.33
5 2 Humberto Jr Vazquez M bk216 0 594 3 198.00 217 594 217 594 216 -18.00
6 2 Damian Tamez bk180 24 865 5 173.00 211 567 235 639 180 -7.00
7 2 Diego De La Cruz 158 40 634 4 158.50 183 487 183 487 156 +2.50
8 2 Ricardo Cespi 210 0 0 0 0 0
9 2 Majo Salazar 210 0 128 1 128.00 128 128 128 128

3 - Soluciones Fiscales   HDCP=100  Avg=922
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 3 Manuel Heredia bk193 13 0 0 0 0 193
2 3 Alfredo Arratia R bk192 14 1054 6 175.67 192 527 206 569 192 -16.33
3 3 Jorge Pardo bk178 25 276 2 138.00 138 138 163 163 178 -40.00
4 3 Ignacio Diaz H bk177 26 722 4 180.50 191 361 217 413 177 +3.50
5 3 David Cantu M bk182 22 1000 6 166.67 182 500 204 566 182 -15.33
6 3 Enrique Navar bk190 16 1028 6 171.33 178 514 194 562 190 -18.67
7 3 Bernardo Perez bk190 16 584 4 146.00 169 292 185 324 190 -44.00
8 3 Alonso Castillo M 210 0 262 2 131.00 131 131 131 131
9 3 Javier Gutierrez E bk172 30 0 0 0 0 172

4 - Chacua Bowling T   HDCP=56  Avg=977
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 4 Ramiro Ordoñez Q bk196 11 1310 6 218.33 234 655 245 688 196 +22.33
2 4 Pedro Jr Ortiz G bk202 6 1010 6 168.33 178 505 184 523 202 -33.67
3 4 Sergio Martinez bk193 13 1092 6 182.00 191 546 204 585 193 -11.00
4 4 Julio Garcia B bk194 12 0 0 0 0 194
5 4 Marcelo Balderas bk192 14 746 4 186.50 201 373 215 401 192 -5.50
6 4 Tannya Lopez Ch. bk195 12 0 0 0 0 195
7 4 Laura Muñozcano G bk161 39 254 2 127.00 127 127 166 166 161 -34.00
8 4 Maryan Chapa bk177 26 1088 6 181.33 202 544 228 622 177 +4.33

5 - Saenz & Saenz   HDCP=157  Avg=845
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 5 Napoleon Saenz bk152 40 554 4 138.50 159 277 199 357 152 -13.50
2 5 Roy Villarreal bk165 36 0 0 0 0 165
3 5 Daniel Saenz bk181 23 1092 6 182.00 211 546 234 615 181 +1.00
4 5 Ivan Cantu bk182 22 1124 6 187.33 223 562 245 628 182 +5.33
5 5 Jesus Perez V bk165 36 251 2 125.50 133 251 169 323 165 -39.50
6 5 Jorge Luis Cruz G bk168 33 506 4 126.50 137 253 170 319 168 -41.50
7 5 Carlos Cantu bk164 36 251 2 125.50 133 251 169 323 164 -38.50
8 5 Antonio Chapa 168 33 1010 6 168.33 184 505 184 505 168 +0.33
9 5 Felix Rodriguez C 210 0 0 0 0 0
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6 - Spare + Chuza   HDCP=115  Avg=903
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 6 Alberto Perez C bk177 26 0 0 0 0 177
2 6 Geronimo Gonzalez M bk198 9 1046 6 174.33 194 523 203 550 198 -23.67
3 6 Antonio Padilla G bk183 21 952 6 158.67 193 476 214 539 183 -24.33
4 6 Ignacio Manzo L bk167 34 300 2 150.00 150 150 184 184 167 -17.00
5 6 Pedro Sr Ortiz L bk178 25 944 6 157.33 181 472 206 547 178 -20.67
6 6 Manuel Ibañez M bk161 39 270 2 135.00 135 135 174 174 161 -26.00
7 6 Javier Perez C bk150 40 340 2 170.00 170 170 210 210 150 +20.00
8 6 Daniel Peña G 161 39 968 6 161.33 183 484 183 484 161 +0.33

7 - D'Morados   HDCP=162  Avg=838
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 7 Fernando Mancha L bk152 40 260 2 130.00 145 260 185 340 152 -22.00
2 7 Arnulfo Garza bk185 20 1043 6 173.83 194 525 214 585 185 -11.17
3 7 Jorge Solano bk172 30 0 0 0 0 172
4 7 Julio Ramirez Q bk169 32 481 3 160.33 181 350 213 414 169 -8.67
5 7 Ricardo Saenz bk160 40 376 3 125.33 147 273 187 353 160 -34.67
6 7 Leon M Serna G bk174 28 1119 6 186.50 214 578 242 662 174 +12.50
7 7 Pedro Molano bk153 40 642 4 160.50 179 486 219 606 153 +7.50
8 7 Denjiro Mata 153 40 613 4 153.25 175 320 175 320 163 -9.75
9 7 Miguel Arredondo bk168 33 281 2 140.50 142 281 175 347 168 -27.50

8 - Automtz Full Gallop   HDCP=170  Avg=827
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 8 Carlos Vela M bk174 28 534 3 178.00 193 534 221 618 174 +4.00
2 8 Paco Sr. Bovio bk152 40 781 5 156.20 179 494 219 614 152 +4.20
3 8 Luis Zuñiga F bk179 24 905 5 181.00 213 541 237 613 179 +2.00
4 8 Ricardo Gonzalez G bk162 38 879 5 175.80 194 518 232 632 162 +13.80
5 8 Americo Melendez G bk160 40 984 6 164.00 223 555 263 675 160 +4.00
6 8 Carlos R Vazquez G 210 0 0 0 0 0
7 8 Oscar F Vazquez Jr bk173 29 966 5 193.20 215 611 244 698 173 +20.20

9 - Salsa Don Frank   HDCP=138  Avg=875
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 9 Irving Amezcua Mtz bk178 25 338 2 169.00 194 338 219 388 178 -9.00
2 9 Jose Juan Ruiz bk168 33 564 3 188.00 242 416 275 482 168 +20.00
3 9 Angel Caraveo bk180 24 566 3 188.67 203 566 227 638 180 +8.67
4 9 Fabricio Martinez G bk170 32 288 2 144.00 170 288 202 352 170 -26.00
5 9 Alejandro Herrera bk179 24 1005 6 167.50 192 519 216 591 179 -11.50
6 9 Salvador Sr Ruiz G bk171 31 995 6 165.83 206 532 237 625 171 -5.17
7 9 Fabian Hernandez bk163 37 305 2 152.50 162 305 199 379 163 -10.50
8 9 Raul Hernandez H bk171 31 1106 6 184.33 205 589 236 682 171 +13.33

10 - RAMCO Team   HDCP=180  Avg=813
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 10 Sergio E Ramirez C bk153 40 844 5 168.80 214 536 254 656 153 +15.80
2 10 Sergio Chitoy L bk166 35 543 3 181.00 200 543 235 648 166 +15.00
3 10 Ernesto Guerra bk171 31 490 3 163.33 182 490 213 583 171 -7.67
4 10 L Armando Lopez M bk156 40 584 4 146.00 189 472 229 592 156 -10.00
5 10 Esteban Hernandez R bk167 34 825 5 165.00 195 461 229 563 167 -2.00
6 10 Ruben Salazar C bk186 19 1009 6 168.17 184 505 203 562 186 -17.83
7 10 Gerardo Lozano M 210 0 260 2 130.00 133 260 133 260
8 10 Egler Jr Reyes 210 0 346 2 173.00 207 346 207 346
9 10 Silvia Vega 210 0 0 0 0 0
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11 - GM Elite   HDCP=131  Avg=885
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 11 Miriam Romero bk160 40 748 5 149.60 172 487 212 607 160 -10.40
2 11 Jezreel I Ruiz C bk202 6 1062 5 212.40 229 637 235 655 202 +10.40
3 11 Hugo Arratia C bk186 19 857 5 171.40 225 590 244 647 186 -14.60
4 11 Anthony Arratia Jr bk167 34 814 5 162.80 198 470 232 572 167 -4.20
5 11 Marla Ramon bk170 32 511 3 170.33 182 511 214 607 170 +0.33
6 11 Luis Donaldo bk214 0 556 3 185.33 206 556 206 556 214 -28.67
7 11 Brenda Giacoman 162 38 648 4 162.00 174 474 174 474 158 +4.00

12 - Capillas del Carmen   HDCP=164  Avg=835
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 12 Hugo Martinez F bk162 38 592 4 148.00 163 439 201 553 162 -14.00
2 12 Jorge Rodriguez R bk152 40 271 2 135.50 139 271 179 351 152 -16.50
3 12 Cristobal Govea bk185 20 585 3 195.00 213 585 233 645 185 +10.00
4 12 Rodolfo Sr Govea M bk177 26 475 3 158.33 182 475 208 553 177 -18.67
5 12 Arturo Montemayor G bk159 40 641 4 160.25 172 495 212 615 159 +1.25
6 12 Juan Jr Gonzalez bk174 28 1188 6 198.00 224 600 252 684 174 +24.00
7 12 Oscar Guzman 156 40 626 4 156.50 178 459 178 459 153 +3.50
8 12 Dario Gonzalez 181 23 727 4 181.75 229 562 229 562 187 -5.25

13 - Pin Packers   HDCP=184  Avg=805
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 13 Miguel A Gonzalez A bk166 35 1051 6 175.17 190 529 225 634 166 +9.17
2 13 Rigoberto Fernandez L bk150 40 576 4 144.00 149 427 189 547 150 -6.00
3 13 Meme Gracia bk156 40 525 3 175.00 204 525 244 645 156 +19.00
4 13 Servando Maldonado bk166 35 303 2 151.50 172 303 207 373 166 -14.50
5 13 Roberto Sr Armendariz V bk167 34 338 2 169.00 193 338 227 406 167 +2.00
6 13 Rosy Urrea bk159 40 830 5 166.00 191 481 231 601 159 +7.00
7 13 Sigifredo Navarro bk166 35 593 4 148.25 165 315 200 385 166 -17.75
8 13 Eduardo Caballero A bk165 36 659 4 164.75 195 360 231 432 165 -0.25
9 13 Sergio C Zambrano B 210 0 0 0 0 0

14 - La Jaula de las Locas   HDCP=188  Avg=800
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 14 Arturo Garcia Ch bk161 39 596 4 149.00 169 298 208 376 161 -12.00
2 14 Gustavo Cantu bk173 29 0 0 0 0 173
3 14 Victor Treviño bk153 40 1012 6 168.67 198 506 238 626 153 +15.67
4 14 Jose Tamez bk156 40 602 4 150.50 165 301 205 381 156 -5.50
5 14 Gerardo Ramos bk157 40 620 4 155.00 166 310 206 390 157 -2.00
6 14 Neto Ramos bk151 40 982 6 163.67 192 491 232 611 151 +12.67
7 14 Juan Alanis P bk148 40 0 0 0 0 148
8 14 Andres Yañez bk174 28 1106 6 184.33 225 553 253 637 174 +10.33

15 - Can y su Pandilla   HDCP=164  Avg=841
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 15 Gerardo Canino G bk183 21 1101 6 183.50 223 552 244 615 183 +0.50
2 15 Antonio Decanini S bk169 32 140 1 140.00 140 140 172 172 169 -29.00
3 15 Fernando R Villarreal M bk171 31 861 5 172.20 190 545 221 638 171 +1.20
4 15 Edgar Sr Castillo bk158 40 482 3 160.67 182 331 222 411 158 +2.67
5 15 Rene Garza bk160 40 265 2 132.50 138 138 178 178 160 -27.50
6 15 David Torres M bk172 30 920 5 184.00 215 556 245 646 172 +12.00
7 15 Daniel Sr Torres A bk133 40 680 5 136.00 160 434 200 554 133 +3.00
8 15 Roberto Vargas G 210 0 403 3 134.33 165 403 165 403 134 +0.33
9 15 Jorge Abarca S bk163 37 0 0 0 0 163
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16 - Pino 5   HDCP=58  Avg=975
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 16 Armando Garza Gzz bk191 15 574 3 191.33 200 574 215 619 191 +0.33
2 16 Patricio Garza bk204 4 616 3 205.33 225 616 229 628 204 +1.33
3 16 Jorge Cuellar G bk186 19 616 3 205.33 234 403 253 441 186 +19.33
4 16 Mario Jr Macias P bk184 20 556 3 185.33 213 401 233 441 184 +1.33
5 16 Eduardo Flores G bk210 0 1039 5 207.80 257 634 257 634 210 -2.20
6 16 Adrian Falcon bk184 20 683 4 170.75 224 366 244 406 184 -13.25
7 16 Daniel Bautista bk204 4 820 4 205.00 214 627 218 639 204 +1.00
8 16 Daniel Hernandez bk203 5 964 5 192.80 209 569 214 584 203 -10.20
9 16 Yerik Rosales bk182 22 0 0 0 0 182

17 - D L G Bowling Team   HDCP=35  Avg=1013
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 17 Victor G De La Garza V bk208 1 825 4 206.25 288 464 289 466 208 -1.75
2 17 Alejandro De La Garza Mtz bk205 4 406 2 203.00 247 406 251 414 205 -2.00
3 17 Alan Arratia L bk190 16 636 3 212.00 258 475 274 507 190 +22.00
4 17 Manuel Ordaz bk218 0 409 2 204.50 217 409 217 409 218 -13.50
5 17 Sebastian Muñoz bk192 14 1373 6 228.83 290 690 304 732 192 +36.83
6 17 Diego Quintanilla bk209 0 1029 5 205.80 258 612 258 612 209 -3.20
7 17 Salvador Jr Ruiz Z bk181 23 381 2 190.50 214 381 237 427 181 +9.50
8 17 Victor Sr De La Garza S bk161 39 483 3 161.00 177 328 216 406 161 0.00
9 17 Alejandro J Garza G bk192 14 589 3 196.33 216 589 230 631 192 +4.33

18 - KADISA Group   HDCP=92  Avg=932
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 18 Karla Sandoval bk191 15 1160 6 193.33 222 588 237 633 191 +2.33
2 18 Jessica Sandoval bk177 26 725 4 181.25 244 407 270 459 177 +4.25
3 18 Iker Arredondo bk182 22 480 3 160.00 183 339 205 383 182 -22.00
4 18 J. Pablo Balderas bk188 17 345 2 172.50 181 345 198 379 188 -15.50
5 18 Ariel F Peña V bk194 12 495 3 165.00 183 495 195 531 194 -29.00
6 18 Alex Cuevas bk191 15 498 3 166.00 184 498 199 543 191 -25.00
7 18 Francisco Vazquez 210 0 508 3 169.33 186 343 186 343 169 +0.33
8 18 Tato Barcenas 210 0 531 3 177.00 200 531 200 531 177 0.00
9 18 Roman Juarez bk168 33 597 3 199.00 213 597 246 696 168 +31.00
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10/07/2025    Week 2 of 23jueves   07:00 pm Lanes 1 - 18

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 119 109 10
Number of games bowled 270 248 22

Actual average of week's scores 173.01 172.96 173.59
How many games above average 125 114 11
How many games below average 135 125 10

Pins above/below average per game 0.91 0.49 5.68
How many people raised average 45 39 6

        by this amount 10.21 10.41 8.91
How many people went down 40 38 2

        by this amount -11.94 -12.16 -7.70

League average before bowling 170.51 171.11 163.90
League average after bowling 170.35 170.60 167.71

Change in league average -0.15 -0.52 3.81

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s 1 1 --
650s 1 1 --
625s 1 1 --
600s 2 2 --
575s 2 2 --
550s 10 9 1
525s 15 13 2
500s 11 10 1
475s 8 8 --
450s 2 2 --
425s 2 2 --
400s 4 3 1

below 400 60 55 5

300s -- -- --
275s 2 2 --
250s 3 3 --
225s 7 6 1
200s 31 27 4
175s 80 75 5
150s 85 77 8
125s 52 50 2
100s 10 8 2

below 100 -- -- --
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